







शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त संस्थान 18संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HOs)

An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.S Marg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.: 011-26521841

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

Date: - 28.05.2024

F.11029/64-1/2024/KVS(HQ)/Acad/BSGP

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan All Regional Offices

Subject: - Bhartiya Sanskriti Gyan Pariksha Examination (BSGP) (भारतीय संस्कृति ज्ञान परीक्षा) is being organized in Kendriya Vidyalayas.

Madam/Sir,

As informed by, Dev Sanskriti University, Shantikunj, Haridwar regarding participation of Kendriya Vidyalayas in Bhartiya Sanskriti Gyan **Examination(BSGP)** conducted under the aegis of All World Gayatri Pariwar, Shantikuni, Haridwar. The main objective of this examination is to inculcate values and morality in students and infusing pride in them for their culture and motherland.

Therefore, it is requested to disseminate the above information to all the Kendriya Vidyalayas under the Region and encourage the students to participate in the Bhartiya Sanskriti Gyan Pariksha Examination(BSGP) examination and inform the following points and cooperate with the representative of Dev Sanskriti Vishwavidyalaya Shantikunj, Haridwar for conducting the examination.

1. This examination will beconducted for the students of classes V to XII.

2. Before the examination, study material will be provided by Dev Sanskriti Vishwavidyalaya, Shantikunj, Haridwar.

3. The registration fee of appearing in this examination is Rs 35/- for Class V to VI, and Rs 40/- for class VII to XII. This registration fee is paid by the students.

4. The duration of Exam is 01 Hour.

5. Students can take part in this exam on voluntary basis

sincerely,

(Dr Ritu Pallavi)

Assistant Commissioner (Acad)

Copy to:

1. PS to Chancellor, Dev Sanskriti University, Shantikunj Haridwar, Uttrakhand - for information please.